
Submission deadline 

May 2, 2017 

 

Selection notification 

July 3, 2017 

 

Submission form 
Online  

Submission Form 

 

SIG Questions 

Contact the SIG  

co-chairs listed on 

the next page 

 

Conference Questions 

Petra Robinson  
 petrar@lsu.edu 

 

 Kevin Roessger 

kmroessg@uark.edu  

Dates and Info 

You are invited to submit a proposal for SIG Sessions at this year’s Commission of  

Professors of Adult Education (CPAE) conference, held in conjunction with the AAACE 

Annual Conference in Memphis, TN. The CPAE Conference will begin in the  

afternoon on Thursday, November 2, 2017 with the SIG Sessions scheduled on  

Thursday afternoon or Friday morning during the conference. Graduate students are  
encouraged to participate. 

Submitting a Proposal 
 

The proposals should be submitted using the online form and should be 

relevant to the SIG interest. 

 

Find a description of each SIG at http://www.aaace.org/page/CPAESIGs 

  

Contact information for the SIG Chairs is listed on the next page. 

 

If you would like to propose a session for consideration, please submit a 

250-word proposal abstract and complete the online form. A proposed 

session may include a panel of colleagues with short presentations and a 

period of discussion or other individual or multiple presenter formats. 

Your submission should: 

 Include 250-word proposal abstract  

 Present a clearly identified perspective related to the SIG 

 Indicate how this perspective may be useful in adult education  

theory and/or practice 

 Identify how it contributes to our professional discourse at CPAE 

 Describe the proposed presentation, content, and degree of  

audience participation 

 List the name and contact information of all presenters (the  

selection will not be a blind review process). 

Each SIG will take place during a 1-hour session timeframe. In most  

cases, there will be two presentations during the SIG session; plan your 

proposal with this in mind. SIG Chairs may combine ideas and proposals 

from presenters for the final content and format of the session.  

Call for Proposals 
 

Commission of Professors of Adult Education Conference 

Special Interest Group (SIG) Sessions 
November 2-3, 2017 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1B1qELSvYwOzmwYQSXMIHXVQm56Ly4VRFcnI789He7Oc/viewform?usp=send_form
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Critical Theory 
Robin Redmon Wright, Co-chair: rrw12@psu.edu  

 

Dialogues in Andragogy 
Marcie Boucouvalas, Co-chair: Marcie@vt.edu 

John Henschke Co-chair: jhenschke@lindenwood.edu 

 

Faculty Development 
Susan Barcinas, Co-chair: susan_barcinas@ncsu.edu 

Jim Berger, Co-chair: jim.berger@wku.edu  

Junghwan Kim, Co-chair: jkim@ou.edu 

 

Human Resource Development 
Carmela Nanton, Co-chair: carmela_nanton@pba.edu  

Kristi Archuleta , Co-chair: karchuleta@uco.edu 

 

Instructional Improvement 
Joellen E. Coryell, Co-chair: Coryell@txstate.edu  

Mitsu Misawa, Co-Chair: mmisawa@memphis.edu                 

 

International/Intercultural 
Qi Sun, Co-chair: qsun8@utk.edu 

Susan Yelich Biniecki, Co-chair: susanyb@ksu.edu 

 

Neuroscience and Adult Learning 
Jane Fishback, Chair: jfishbac@ksu.edu  

 

Research and Theory 
Carrie Boden-McGill, Co-chair: cjb131@txstate.edu 

Jeff Zacharakis, Co-chair: jzachara@k-state.edu 

 

Women’s Research 
Daphne Ntiri, Co-chair: dntiri@wayne.edu  

Juanita Johnson-Bailey, Co-chair: jjb@uga.edu 

Commission of Professors of Adult Education  

 

Special Interest Group (SIG) 
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